
VISALIA  FIRE DEPARTMENT 
2019 Information Sheet 

Serving with Pride Since 1869Serving with Pride Since 1869  

 Department Budget 

$13,375,500.00 

Population Served 

~136,246 

37.49 mi2 

Personnel 

Safety 70 

Civilian 8 

Total 78 

Stations & Units 

6 Fire Stations 

5 Fire Engines 

2 Ladder Trucks 

1 Tech Rescue Type II 

1 Haz Mat Type 1 

1 Lighting/Air Support 

 

 

Visalia Fire Department 

420 N. Burke Street 

Visalia ,CA 93292 

(559)713-4266 

 

 

TOP 5 INCIDENT TYPE IN VISALIA 

Medical /Rescue 

Public Service 

Fires-All Types 

False Alarm 

Hazardous Conditions 

 

FIRE RESPONSES 

Structure 

Vehicle 

Grass/Vegetation 

Other 

Total Calls  

 

AVERAGE RESPONSE TIMES 

Fire Calls  

Medical Calls   

 

TRAINING 

EMS Training Hours Completed 

Avg. Hr. of Training/per Firefighter 

HAZ MAT Training Hours Completed 

 

PUBLIC EDUCATION 

 

Smoke Detector Installation  

Station Tours & Visits 

Number of  Attendees 

Ride Along Program 

 

PREVENTION  

Initial Company Building Inspections  

Initial Prevention Building Inspections 

Total Building Inspections Completed 

Total Property Maintenance Cases 

1869-2019 

2,157 

972 

3,084 

3,103 

91 

81 

188 

276 

636 

6:01 

5:37 

11,170 

1,232 

636 

524 

226 

90 

211 

20,128 

132 

1643 

23.3 

739  

Estimated of Preserved Property & Contents from Emergency Responses  $30,009,704.00 
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