

VISALIA FIRE DEPARTMENT 2019 Information Sheet

Serving with Pride Since 1869

Department Budget \$13,375,500.00 **Population Served** ~136,246 37.49 mi² Personnel Safety 70 **Civilian 8** Total 78 **Stations & Units 6** Fire Stations **5** Fire Engines 2 Ladder Trucks 1 Tech Rescue Type II 1 Haz Mat Type 1 1 Lighting/Air Support





Visalia Fire Department

420 N. Burke Street

Visalia ,CA 93292

(559)713-4266



TOP 5 INCIDENT TYPE IN VISALIA

Medical /Rescue	11,170
Public Service	1,232
Fires-All Types	636
False Alarm	5 ² 4
Hazardous Conditions	226
FIRE RESPONSES	
Structure	91
Vehicle	81
Grass/Vegetation	188
Other	276
Total Calls	636
AVERAGE RESPONSE TIMES	
Fire Calls	6:01
Medical Calls	5:37





TRAINING

EMS Training Hours Completed	1643
Avg. Hr. of Training/per Firefighter	23.3
HAZ MAT Training Hours Completed	739



PUBLIC EDUCATION

Smoke Detector Installation	
Station Tours & Visits	90
Number of Attendees	211
Ride Along Program	20,128
PREVENTION	132
Initial Company Building Inspections	2,157
Initial Prevention Building Inspections	972
Total Building Inspections Completed	3,084
Total Property Maintenance Cases	3,103

Estimated of Preserved Property & Contents from Emergency Responses \$30,009,704.00

